
HAVE YOUR SAY 
AT STEP FUSION’S FIRST PUBLIC CONSULTATION!

STEP Fusion is the UK’s flagship fusion energy programme.

Our aim is to enhance the UK’s world-leading fusion energy capability and build an industry 
alongside a prototype fusion power plant. The location for this is West Burton on the 
site of a former coal-fired power station.
 
You can find out more about our programme and what we plan to deliver at stepfusion.com

14 JANUARY 2026 
& 11 MARCH 2026

HAVE YOUR SAY 
BETWEENCompleting an online form, available at stepfusion.com/consultation

Sending your thoughts by post to ‘FREEPOST STEP FUSION’ (no postage required)

Or by email to communications.step@ukifs.uk

GIVE YOUR FEEDBACK VIA THE FOLLOWING MEANS:

DATE TIME EVENT ADDRESS WHAT3WORDS

Wednesday 14 January 10am - 3pm Sturton Hall & Conference Centre Brickings Way, Sturton le Steeple, Retford DN22 9HY ///technical.slimy.names

Thursday 15 January 3pm - 8pm The Venue at Roses (Roses Sports Ground) North Warren Road, Gainsborough DN21 2TU ///thudding.defeated.scornful

Friday 16 January 10am - 3pm North & South Wheatley Village Hall Sturton Road, South Wheatley, Retford DN22 9DH ///scooped.imprints.deserved

Saturday 17 January 11am - 4pm Bawtry Town Hall Peake's Croft, Bawtry, Doncaster DN10 6PU ///sector.speaks.refrained

Tuesday 20 January 11:30am - 4:30pm Lea Village Hall Rectory Lane, Gainsborough DN21 5JA ///magically.crumbles.party

Wednesday 21 January 3pm - 8pm South Leverton Memorial Institute Town Street, South Leverton, Retford DN22 0BT ///foster.relegate.earliest

Thursday 22 January 3pm - 8pm Hallcroft Community Hall  Hallcroft Community Centre, Randall Way, Retford, DN22 7GR ///waters.poem.questions

Wednesday 28 January 10am - 3pm Misterton Methodist Hall 52 High Street, Misterton, Doncaster DN10 4BU ///crockery.longer.lingering

Thursday 29 January 10am - 3pm Sturton by Stow Village Hall High Street, Sturton by Stow, Lincoln LN1 2AX ///lifelong.grinders.grownup

Friday 30 January 3pm - 8pm Gringley on the Hill Community Centre West Wells Lane, Gringley on the Hill, Doncaster DN10 4QY ///defensive.enormous.dummy

Saturday 31 January 10am - 3pm Clarborough Village Hall Main Street, Clarborough, Retford, Nottinghamshire DN22 9LN ///mouths.segregate.elevator

Monday 2 February 10am - 3pm Laneham Memorial Hall Main Street, Laneham, Retford DN22 0NG ///headers.dare.swordfish

Tuesday 17 February 3pm - 8pm Sturton Hall & Conference Centre Brickings Way, Sturton le Steeple, Retford DN22 9HY ///technical.slimy.names


